



Swapnil

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 11966 OF 2018**

Kashi Ram Borkar.

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State Of Maharashtra Through

Govt. Pleader and Ors.

...Respondents

None for the petitioner.

Mr. Deepak R. More a/w. Mr. Shivram A. Gawade for
respondent nos. 3 and 4.

Mr. Jagdish G. Aradwad (Reddy) for respondent no.6.

Mr. P. V. Nelson Rajan, AGP for the State.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 8th MAY 2026

ORDER :

1. None appears for the petitioner. Even on the last date none had appeared for the petitioner.
2. The writ petition is dismissed in default.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]